Summary Results Report OFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS
GENERAL ELECTION
November 5, 2024 IRON COUNTY, UTAH
Statistics [l
Registered Voters - Total 32,149
Ballots Cast - Total 28,457
Voter Turnout - Total 88.52%
U.S. President and Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
WEST/ABDULLAH 31 0.11%
EVERYLOVE 40 0.14%
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS 154 0.54%
GRN STEIN/WARE 87 0.31%
REP TRUMP/VANCE 21571 75.80%
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT 275 0.97%
DEM HARRIS/WALZ 5,683 19.97%
DELACRUZ/GARCIA 3B 0.12%
Write-In Totals 290 1.02%
MICHELLE ONAK HAURER 4 ik
Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON 0 0.00%
Write-In: ANDRE RAMON MC NIEL 0 0.00%
Write-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS 0 0.00%
Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING 0 0.00%
Bgva;/TAI; JAY J BOWMAN, DE D. 0 0.00%
Write-In; BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON 0 0.00%
Not Assigned 288 1.01%
Total Votes Cast 28,166 98.98%
Contest Totals 28,457  100.00%
U.S. Senate
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN 1,914 6.73%
REPJOHN CURTIS 20772 72.99%
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH 4,757 16.72%
Write-In Totals 175 0.62%
Write-In: LAIRD FETZER HAMBLIN 6 0.02%
Not Assigned 169 0.59%
Total Votes Cast 27,618 97.05%
Contest Totals 28,457  100.00%
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U.S. House District 2
Vote For 1

DEM NATHANIEL E WOODWARD
CON CASSIE EASLEY
REP CELESTE MALOQY
TYLER MURSET
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Governor and Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

REP COX/HENDERSON

IAP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS I
DEM KING/CUMMINGS

LIB LATHAM/SHORT
TOMENY/TAYLOR

Write-In Totals

Write-In: PHIL LYMAN, NATALIE
CLAWSON

Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA, SYLVIA
MIERA FISK

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Attorney General
Vote For 1

REP DEREK BROWN
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH
AUSTINHEPWORTH
UUP MICHELLE QUIST
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

State Auditor
Vote For 1

REP TINA CANNON
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER
DEM CATHERINE VOUTAZ
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

4,511
1,887
20,142
619
27,159
28,457

TOTAL

16,814
657
3,967
1,013
99
4,999

4,775

16

208
27,549
28,446

TOTAL

20,047
4,034
1,064
960
1,080
27,185

28,446

TOTAL

20,982
1,478
4,427

26,887

28,446

VOTE %

15.85%
6.63%
70.78%
2,18%
95.44%
100.00%

VOTE %

59.11%
2.31%
13.95%
3.56%
0.35%
17.57%

16.79%

0.06%

0.73%

96.85%
100.00%

VOTE %

70.47%
14.18%
3.74%
3.37%
3.80%
95.57%
100.00%

VOTE %

73.76%
5.20%
15.56%
94.52%
100.00%
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State Treasurer
Vote For 1

UFP MILES POMEROY
REP MARLO M. OAKS
DEM NEIL A HANSEN
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

State House District 70
Vote For 1

REP CARL R. ALBRECHT

UUP ZENOQ B. PARRY

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

State House District 71
Vote For 1

DEM STEVE MERRILL

REP REX P. SHIPP

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

State School Board 15
Vote For 1

REP JOANN BRINTON
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

County Commission "C"
Vote For 1

REP KENNETH L. ROBINSON
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

County Assessor
Vote For 1

REP KARSTEN M. REED
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,002
21,377
4,227
26,606
28,446

TOTAL

6,041

606
6,647
7357

TOTAL

4,322
15413
19,735
21,089

TOTAL

968
968
1,179

TOTAL

22,467

22,467

28,446

TOTAL

22,080
22,080
28,446

VOTE%

3.52%
75.15%
14.86%

93.53%
100.00%

VOTE %

82.11%
8.24%

90.35%
100.00%

VOTE %

20.49%
73.09%

93.58%
100.00%

VOTE %

82.10%

82.10%
100.00%

VOTE %

78.98%

78.98%
100.00%

VOTE %

77.62%

77.62%
100.00%
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County Auditor (2yr term)
Vote For 1

REP LUCAS A. LITTLE
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

County Recorder/Surveyor
Vote For 1

REP CARRI R. JEFFRIES
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

County Treasurer
Vote For 1

REP NICOLE ROSENBERG
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Iron School Board District 1
Vote For 1

JOHN R. TAYLOR
Total Votes Castv
Contest Totals

Iron School Board District 2
Vote For 1

Contest Totals

Iron School Board District 3
Vote For 1

TYREL W. EDDY
Withdrawn
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL

22,026
22,026
28,446

TOTAL

22,008
22,008
28,446

TOTAL

22,016
22,016
28,446

TOTAL

3,162
3,162
4378

TOTAL

3,609

3,609

4,388

TOTAL

1,696

838
2,534
3,292

VOTE %

77.43%

77.43%
100.00%

VOTE %

77.37%

77.37%
100.00%

VOTE %

77.40%

77.40%
100.00%

VOTE %

72.22%

72.22%
100.00%

VOTE %

73.83%

73.83%
100.00%

VOTE %

51.52%
25.46%

76.97%
100.00%
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MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

KEITH C. BARNES Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE%

19,288 67.81%

4,070 14.31%
23,358 82.11%
28,446  100.00%

TOTAL VOTE%

19,169 67.39%
3,936 13.84%

23,105  81.22%
28,446  100.00%

TOTAL VOTE%

19,690 69.22%

3,821 13.43%
23,511 82.65%
28,446 100.00%

MICHAEL FLEMMING LEAVITT Judicial Retention

Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Constitutional Amendment B
Vote For 1

FOR

AGAINST

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

Constitutional Amendment C
Vote For 1

FOR
AGAINST
Total Votes Cast
o testTota Is

TOTAL VOTE %

19,360 68.06%

3,941 13.85%
23301 81.91%
28,446  100.00%

TOTAL VOTE%

17,278 60.74%

9,031 31.75%
26,309  92.49%
28,446 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE%

22917 80.56%

3,602 12.66%
26,519  93.23%
28,446  100.00%
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Iron County School Board Bond
Vote For 1

FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS
AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

STATE OF UTAH .

COUNTY OF IRON

TOTAL

11,587
14,589
26,176
28,446

)

) ss:

)

VOTE %

40.73%
51.29%

92.02%
100.00%

[, Jonathan T. Whittaker, County Clerk of Iron County, Utah, do hereby certify that the following
is a true and correct abstract of the statement of vote of this Iron County Utah General Election, held on
November 5, 2024 as reported and entered by the Board of County Canvassers, so far as the same relates

to the office named.

Dated: November 18, 2024
Board of Iron County Canvassers:

Paul Cozzens, Commissioner

ATTEST:

2

athan T. Whittéker, ron County Clerk
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Section 1 - Ballot Statistics

1A 88.5% Voter Turnout

3 Active voters (as of the voter registration deadline)

Number of counted ballots (Mail or Drop Box)

Number of counted ballots (In-person)

1E Number of ballots that were returned electronically (UOCAVA/disability)

1F . Number of counted ballots (Provisional)

1G 28455 Total number of ballots counted

Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA
If no, what is the difference

1B
1C
iD

/O

1

-

Explain:

Section 2: Challenged and Uncounted Ballot Statistics

2E | 179 Total number of curable that were not cured
2F 74.6% Percentage of curable ballots that were not cured

" 45 Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline
_ 28 Number of ballots rejected for other non-curable reasons - PAallot UV\\U) v Avep B oX
3C 73 Total number of rejected that were not curable

' Percentage of ballots that were returned as undeliverable (240 )

Section 4: Provisional ballot statistics

- 3 Number of provisional ballots issued
4B 1246 Number of provisional ballots counted

4c 36 Total Number of provisional ballots not counted
4D Already Voted

4aE - Insufficient ID

aF Unsigned

4G Incomplete Form

4aH Other

4 97.2% Percentage of provisionals that were counted

a |

Section 5: County Clerk Certification

| certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate.

Number of provisional ballots that are same-day registration




