IRON COUNTY, UTAH

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	32,149
Ballots Cast - Total	28,457
Voter Turnout - Total	88.52%

U.S. President and Vice President

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
WEST/ABDULLAH	31	0.11%
EVERYLOVE	40	0.14%
CON SKOUSEN/COMBS	154	0.54%
GRN STEIN/WARE	87	0.31%
REP TRUMP/VANCE	21,571	75.80%
LIB OLIVER/TER MAAT	275	0.97%
DEM HARRIS/WALZ	5,683	19.97%
DE LA CRUZ/GARCIA	35	0.12%
Write-In Totals	290	1.02%
Write-In: PETER SONSKI, LAUREN MICHELLE ONAK	2	0.01%
Write-In: STEVE M. JOHNSON	0	0.00%
Write-In: ANDRÈ RAMON MC NIEL	0	0.00%
Write-In: FUTURE MADAM POTUS	0	0.00%
Write-In: SHONDRA YEVETTE IRVING	0	0.00%
Write-In: JAY J BOWMAN, DE D. BOWMAN	0	0.00%
Write-In: BUDDIE ARDEN WILKERSON	0	0.00%
Not Assigned	288	1.01%
Total Votes Cast	28,166	98.98%

U.S. Senate

Contest Totals

Vote For 1

		TOTAL	VOTE %
IAP CARLTON E. BOWEN		1,914	6.73%
REP JOHN CURTIS		20,772	72.99%
DEM CAROLINE GLEICH	(B)	4,757	16.72%
Write-In Totals		175	0.62%
Write-In: LAIRD FETZER	HAMBLIN	6	0.02%
Not Assigned		169	0.59%
Total Votes Cast		27,618	97.05%
Contest Totals		28,457	100.00%

28,457

100.00%

U.S. House District 2

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTF %
	TOTAL	VUIE /6
DEM NATHANIEL E WOODWARD	4,511	15.85%
CON CASSIE EASLEY	1,887	6.63%
REP CELESTE MALOY	20,142	70.78%
TYLER MURSET	619	2,18%
Total Votes Cast	27,159	95.44%
Contest Totals	28,457	100.00%

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1		7
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP COX/HENDERSON	16,814	59.11%
IAP WILLIAMS/WILLIAMS III	657	2.31%
DEM KING/CUMMINGS	3,967	13.95%
LIB LATHAM/SHORT	1,013	3.56%
TOMENY/TAYLOR	99	0.35%
Write-In Totals	4,999	17.57%
Write-In: PHIL LYMAN, NATALIE CLAWSON	4,775	16.79%
Write-In: CHARLIE TAUTUAA, SYLVIA MIERA FISK	16	0.06%
Not Assigned	208	0.73%
Total Votes Cast	27,549	96.85%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

Attorney General

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DEREK BROWN	20,047	70.47%
DEM RUDY J BAUTISTA	4,034	14.18%
LIB W. ANDREW MCCULLOUGH	1,064	3.74%
AUSTIN HEPWORTH	960	3.37%
UUP MICHELLE QUIST	1,080	3.80%
Total Votes Cast	27,185	95.57%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

State Auditor

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP TINA CANNON	20,982	73.76%
CON JEFFREY L. OSTLER	1,478	5.20%
DEM CATHERINE VOUTAZ	4,427	15.56%
Total Votes Cast	26,887	94.52%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

State Treasurer		
Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
UFP MILES POMEROY	1,002	3.529
REP MARLO M. OAKS	21,377	75.15
DEM NEIL A HANSEN	4,227	14.869
Total Votes Cast	26,606	93.539
Contest Totals	28,446	100.009
State House District 70		
Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP CARL R. ALBRECHT	6,041	82.119
UUP ZENO B. PARRY	606	8.249
Total Votes Cast	6,647	90.359
Contest Totals	7,357	100.009
State House District 71		
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
	TOTAL	VOIL /a
DEM STEVE MERRILL	4,322	20.499
REP REX P. SHIPP	15,413	73.099
Total Votes Cast	19,735	93.589
Contest Totals	21,089	100.009
Ctata Cabaal Baard 45		
State School Board 15 Vote For 1		
voter or r	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JOANN BRINTON	968	82.109
Total Votes Cast	968	82.109
Contest Totals	1,179	100.009
County Commission "C"		
Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP KENNETH L. ROBINSON	22,467	78.989
Total Votes Cast	22,467	78.989
Contest Totals	28,446	100.009
County Assessor		
Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %

22,080

22,080

28,446

77.62%

77.62%

100.00%

REP KARSTEN M. REED

Contest Totals

Total Votes Cast

County Auditor (2yr term) Vote For 1		
vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP LUCAS A. LITTLE	22,026	77.43%
Total Votes Cast	22,026	77.43%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%
County Recorder/Surveyor		
vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP CARRI R. JEFFRIES	22,008	77.37%
Total Votes Cast	22,008	77.37%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%
County Treasurer Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP NICOLE ROSENBERG	22,016	77.40%
Total Votes Cast	22,016	77.40%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%
Iron School Board District 1 Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
JOHN R. TAYLOR	3,162	72.22%
Total Votes Cast	3,162	72.22%
Contest Totals	4,378	100.00%
Iron School Board District 2 Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
BEN A. JOHNSON	3,609	73.83%
Total Votes Cast	3,609	73.83%
Contest Totals	4,888	100.00%
Iron School Board District 3		
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
TYREL W. EDDY	1,696	51.52%
Withdrawn	838	25.46%

2,534

3,292

76.97%

100.00%

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

MATTHEW B. DURRANT Judicial Retention

L VOTE%	TOTAL	Vote For 1
67.819	19,288	YES
14.319	4,070	NO
82.119	23,358	Total Votes Cast
100.009	28,446	Contest Totals
b	28,44	Contest Totals

RYAN D. TENNEY Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL VOTE %	
YES	19,169	67.39%
NO	3,936	13.84%
Total Votes Cast	23,105	81.22%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

KEITH C. BARNES Judicial Retention

Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	19,690	69.22%
NO	3,821	13.43%
Total Votes Cast	23,511	82.65%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

MICHAEL FLEMMING LEAVITY Judicial Retention

vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %
YES	19,360	68.06%
NO	3,941	13.85%
Total Votes Cast	23,301	81.91%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

Constitutional Amendment B

17,278	60.74%
9,031	31.75%
26,309	92.49%
28,446	100.00%
	9,031 26,309

Constitutional Amendment C

Vote For 1		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
FOR	22,917	80.56%
AGAINST	3,602	12.66%
Total Votes Cast	26,519	93.23%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

IRON COUNTY, UTAH

Iron County School Board Bond

Vote I	For	1
--------	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %
FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	11,587	40.73%
AGAINST THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS	14,589	51.29%
Total Votes Cast	26,176	92.02%
Contest Totals	28,446	100.00%

STATE OF UTAH .) ss: COUNTY OF IRON)

I, Jonathan T. Whittaker, County Clerk of Iron County, Utah, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct abstract of the statement of vote of this Iron County Utah General Election, held on November 5, 2024 as reported and entered by the Board of County Canvassers, so far as the same relates to the office named.

Dated: November 18, 2024 Board of Iron County Canvassers:

Michael B. Progle Chairman

Paul Cozzens, Commissioner

Marilyn Wood, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Jonathan T. Whittaker, Iron County Clerk

Iron County Canvass Statistics

November 5, 2024

		Section 1 - Ballot Statistics
1A	88.5%	Voter Turnout
1B	32149	Active voters (as of the voter registration deadline)
1 C	24069	Number of counted ballots (Mail or Drop Box)
1D	3070	Number of counted ballots (In-person)
1E	70	Number of ballots that were returned electronically (UOCAVA/disability)
1F	1246	Number of counted ballots (Provisional)
1G	28455	Total number of ballots counted
1H	No	Does total ballots counted match the number of voters given vote history in VISTA
11		If no, what is the difference
		No. 2 new provisional voters didn't received voting credit. We will be going back throught

1L Explain:

	Section 2: Challenged and Uncounted Ballot Statistics	
2A	144	Number of envelopes with a signature that does not match the voter's signature
2B	32	Number of unsigned envelopes
2C	12	Number of challenged ballots for other curable reasons
2D	240	Total number of ballots that were challenged (cured and not cured combined)
2E	179	Total number of curable that were not cured
2F	74.6%	Percentage of curable ballots that were not cured
2G	0	Total number of ballots where the voter submitted a disability affidavit*

the 532 to find them.

		Section 3: Rejected ballot statistics (ballots that cannot be cured)
3A	45	Number of ballots that were returned after the postmark deadline
3B	28	Number of ballots rejected for other non-curable reasons - Ballot only in dvop ほの
3C	73	Total number of rejected that were not curable
3D	1.0%	Percentage of ballots that were returned as undeliverable (১৭০)

	Section 4: Provisional ballot statistics	
4A	1282	Number of provisional ballots issued
4B	1246	Number of provisional ballots counted
4C	36	Total Number of provisional ballots not counted
4D	3	Already Voted
4E	2	Insufficient ID
4F		Unsigned
4G	14	Incomplete Form
4H	17	Other
41	97.2%	Percentage of provisionals that were counted
4J	532	Number of provisional ballots that are same-day registration

Section 5: County Clerk Certification

Jon Whittaker Iron

I certify that the information contained in this report is true and accurate.